1
Pancake® Cylinders
Specifi cations subject to change without notice or incurring obligation
Model
Number
Code
Suffi x OptionsPrefi x Options Stroke Action
–C –721 – MRLeave blank if

X
Model Number3" (721) Bore
HOW TO ORDER
1. Under Stroke – select letter(s) for desired Series
 and Stroke.
2. Under Bore – select 721 for 3" bore.
 Seven Other Bore Sizes are Available
 Bore Bore Code See page
 1/2" --------------- 5 ----------------- 1.17
 3/4" --------------- 7 ----------------- 1.23
 1 1/8" ------------121 --------------- 1.29
 1 5/8" ------------221 --------------- 1.35
 2" ---------------321 --------------- 1.41
 2 1/2" ------------521 --------------- 1.47
 4" --------------1221 --------------- 1.59
3. Under Action – select letter(s) for desired action.
4. Under Prefi x & Suffi x Options–
  select letter(s) for desired options
 and add to model number.
EXAMPLES
A-721-X
 Original Series, 1/2" stroke - 3" Bore -
 Single Rod, Double Acting
TC-721-X-MR
 “T” Series, 3/4" Stroke - 3" Bore -
 Single Rod, Double Acting - Male Rod Thread
1.53
A complete library of cylinder CAD drawings is available from your local Fabco-Air Distributor
or from the Fabco-Air web site – http://www.fabco-air.com
6-3-02
Action
 Single rod
    Double acting -X
    Double acting, Nonrotating
  Internal guide pins - 150 psi max -XK
    Single acting, spring retracted -O
    Single acting, spring extended  -OP
 Double rod
    Double acting -XDR
  Double acting, Nonrotating
  Internal guide pins - 150 psi max -XDRK
    Single acting, spring retracted -ODR
 See pages 1.5 & 1.6 for Action Information.
 See pages 1.54 & 1.57 for Standard Specifi cations
 Grey shading
indicates sensors
are not available.
Strokes are NOT
affected by magnetic
piston Option “E”
Standard Strokes
Original Series
  X
 Action XK
  XDR O
  XDRK ODR OP
 Stroke
 1/8 AB AB AB
 1/4 AA AA AA
 1/2 A A A
 3/4 B B B
 1 C C C
 1 1/2 D D  –
 2 E – –
 3 F – –
 4 G – –
“T” Series
Includes PTFE
piston bearing
  X
 Action XK O OP
 Stroke
 1/4 TA TA TA